
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6083
ANSWERED ON:11.04.2017
Food Bill
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring any bill for stopping the wastage of food in social functions especially wedding parties;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the time by which the said bill is likely to be introduced?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)

(a) : No Madam.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise.
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